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Greg Bonzagni
Head of Distribution – SIG
617-765-9716
gbonzagni@sfgmembers.com

Marcus Kempton
Divisional Sales Manager
913-243-2862
mkempton@sfgmembers.com

Mike Buchholz
Western Divisional Sales 
Manager
314-897-7497
mbuchholz@sfgmembers.com

1 Brian McConnell
E. MA, RI, S.E. NH, S.W. ME
617-841-3508 
bmcconnell@sfgmembers.com

IW: David Zach

2 Brendan Noonan
S. NY, CT
860-532-1610
bnoonan@sfgmembers.com

IW: Griffin Miller

3 Craig Higgins
N. NJ
908-402-1099
chiggins@sfgmembers.com

IW: Alexa Riesselman 

4 Tony Pomanti
E. PA, S. NJ
610-486-7083
apomanti@sfgmembers.com

IW: Mike Stewart

5 Randy Schneider
DC, DE, MD, VA
771-444-2495
rschneider@sfgmembers.com

IW: Michael Glenn

6 Wes Carter
NC, SC
336-234-2730
wcarter@sfgmembers.com

IW: Brandon McCullough 

7 Joseph Cavalieri
E. FL
561-782-5641
jcavalieri@sfgmembers.com

IW: Brad Wilharber

8 Andrew Scullin
GA, AL, E. TN
404-737-0401
ascullin@sfgmembers.com

IW: Dan Sousek

9 Jeremy Burrage
S. TX
832-734-7963
jburrage@sfgmembers.com

IW: Austin Hammer

10 Lance O’Neal
OK, N. TX
469-746-5839
loneal@sfgmembers.com

IW: Joe Peters

11 TJ Hussar
E. OH, W.C. PA
412-946-8832
thussar@sfgmembers.com

IW: Eric Greiman

12 David Cavanagh
IN, KY, S.E. IL 
401-386-4763
dcavanagh@sfgmembers.com

IW: Ryan Schroder

13 John Henseler
MI
630-866-0047
jhenseler@sfgmembers.com

IW: Brandon Miller

14 Phoebe Bush
N. IL
872-241-1924
pbush@sfgmembers.com

IW: Brian Evans

15 Rory Trim
KS, MO, S.C. IL
913-756-1250
rtrim@sfgmembers.com

IW: Chad-Everett Winston

16 Evan VanErp
MN, ND, SD, W. WI
952-800-1622
evanerp@sfgmembers.com

IW: Jason Elliott 

17 Kevin Sudderth
CO, UT
720-802-0564
ksudderth@sfgmembers.com

IW: Casey Kleemeier 

18 Melissa Teel
S. CA, HI
949-993-0282
mteel@sfgmembers.com

IW: Dustin Palmer

19 Isaac Doty
N.W. CA
916-915-9529
idoty@sfgmembers.com

IW: Fischer Henderson 

20 Open
W.C. OR, WA, N. ID

IW: Brad Wilharber

21 Jennifer Marotta
L.A.
626-889-5697
jmarotta@sfgmembers.com

IW: Aaron Clifford

22 Nick Buchanan
E. NY, VT, W. MA, NH, ME, WV
617-882-7814
nbuchanan@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

23 Andrew Minor
W.C. NY
585-517-2456 
aminor@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

24 Zach Morrissey
NYC
631-888-9633 
zmorrissey@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

25 Chad Newsome
W.C. OH
614-957-2740
cnewsome@sfgmembers.com

IW: Chris Huff

26 Brad Grulke
W. FL
813-491-8051
bgrulke@sfgmembers.com

IW: Corrie Rudolph

27 Chris Richardson
MS, LA, AR, W. TN
731-318-5367
crichardson@sfgmembers.com

IW: Zach Anderson

28 Jimmy Martin
IA, NE
515-582-8799
jmartin@sfgmembers.com

IW: Andrew Berry

29 Mayra Ponce-Lott
AK, ID, MT, WY
559-236-5385
mponce-lott@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

30 Robbie Van Riper
S.C. NV, AZ, NM, W. TX
480-588-0671
rvanriper@sfgmembers.com

IW: Ryan Eifler

31 Mayra Ponce-Lott
N.C. CA, N. NV, S.E. OR
559-236-5385
mponce-lott@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

32 Cooper Christiano
N.E. WI
414-348-0918
cchristiano@sfgmembers.com

IW: Cole Whitaker

Regional Vice President 
Territory Map
Sales Desk 855-624-0201  |  srslivewell.com
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Josh Smith
AVP – SIG Sales Desk
515-758-9145
jsmith@sfgmembers.com

Jake Stearns
Director – Sales Desk
515-221-4748 (voice only)
jfstearns@sfgmembers.com

Shane McCarty
Manager – Sales Desk
515-500-5893
smccarty@sfgmembers.com

1 David Zach
E. MA, RI, S.E. NH, S.W. ME
855-598-0264
dzach@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Brian McConnell

2 Griffin Miller
S. NY, CT
855-801-8130
gmiller@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Brendan Noonan

3 Alexa Riesselman
N. NJ
855-801-8109 
ariesselman@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Craig Higgins

4 Mike Stewart
E. PA, S. NJ
855-801-8131
mstewart@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Tony Pomanti

5 Michael Glenn
DC, DE, MD, VA
855-598-0258
mglenn@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Randy Schneider

6 Brandon McCullough
NC, SC
855-598-0262
bmccullough@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Wes Carter

7 Brad Wilharber
E. FL
855-598-0266
bwilharber@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Joseph Cavalieri

8 Dan Sousek
GA, AL, E. TN
855-598-0261
dsousek2@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Andrew Scullin

9 Austin Hammer
S. TX
855-801-8129
ahammer@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Jeremy Burrage

10 Joe Peters
OK, N. TX
855-801-8108
jpeters@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Lance O’Neal 

11 Eric Greiman
E. OH, W.C. PA
855-801-8128
egreiman@sfgmembers.com

RVP: TJ Hussar

12 Ryan Schroder
IN, KY, S.E. IL 
855-801-8112
rschroder@sfgmembers.com

RVP: David Cavanagh

13 Brandon Miller
MI
855-598-0259
bmiller@sfgmembers.com

RVP: John Henseler

14 Brian Evans
N. IL
855-801-8113
bevans@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Phoebe Bush

15 Chad-Everett Winston
KS, MO, S.C. IL
844-429-1430
cwinston@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Rory Trim

16 Jason Elliott
MN, ND, SD, W. WI
855-598-0263
jelliott@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Evan VanErp

17 Casey Kleemeier
CO, UT
855-598-0260
ckleemeier@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Kevin Sudderth 

18 Dustin Palmer
S. CA, HI
855-598-0257
dpalmer@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Melissa Teel

19 Fischer Henderson
N.W. CA
855-598-0265
fhenderson@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Isaac Doty

20 Brad Wilharber
W.C. OR, WA, N. ID
855-801-8110
bwilharber@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Open

21 Aaron Clifford
L.A.
866-520-6869
aclifford@sfgmembers.com 

RVP: Jennifer Marotta

22 Nick Buchanan
E. NY, VT, W. MA, NH, ME, WV
617-882-7814
nbuchanan@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

23 Andrew Minor
W.C. NY
585-517-2456 
aminor@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

24 Zach Morrissey
NYC
631-888-9633 
zmorrissey@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

25 Chris Huff
W.C. OH
855-218-3429
chuff@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Chad Newsome

26 Corrie Rudolph
W. FL
844-251-3996
crudolph@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Brad Grulke

27 Zach Anderson
MS, LA, AR, W. TN
844-826-6625
zanderson@sfgmembers.com 

RVP: Chris Richardson

28 Andrew Berry
IA, NE
855-801-8107
aberry2@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Jimmy Martin

29 Mayra Ponce-Lott
AK, ID, MT, WY
559-236-5385
mponce-lott@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

30 Ryan Eifler
S.C. NV, AZ, NM, W. TX
844-647-0403
reifler@sfgmembers.com

RVP: Robbie Van Riper

31 Mayra Ponce-Lott
N.C. CA, N. NV, S.E. OR
559-236-5385
mponce-lott@sfgmembers.com
Senior Regional Sales Director

32 Cole Whitaker
N.E. WI
833-202-0599
cwhitaker@sfgmembers.com 

RVP: Cooper Christiano

Cooper Cirksena
Sales Desk Specialist
855-624-0201
ccirksena@sfgmembers.com 

Garrett Cecere
Sales Desk Specialist
855-624-0201
gcecere@sfgmembers.com

Thomas Freeman
Sales Desk Specialist
855-624-0201
tfreeman@sfgmembers.com

Matthew Fagen
BRS Internal – West
855-694-2134
mfagen@sfgmembers.com

Maria Cullen
BRS Internal – Central
855-694-2132
mcullen2@sfgmembers.com

Nathan Tystahl
BRS Internal – East
855-694-2131
ntystahl@sfgmembers.com

Internal Wholesaler  
Territory Map
Sales Desk 855-624-0201  |  srslivewell.com
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map and assignments subject to change


